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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1925
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
RAIL INDUSTRIAL PARKS
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up Rail Industrial Parks in the Country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified for the same, State-wise, including Odisha; and

(c) the time frame set for setting up of such parks?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) In the Railway budget for 2011-12, it was announced that Railways will set up Industrial parks at Jelingham in West Bengal and at New Bongaigaon in Assam. There is no such proposal for Odisha.

(c) The methodology and time lines for setting up these industrial parks is being formulated.
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